
Ice Show Rehearsals Canskate/PreCanskate 2025 

    Thurs March 27 Friday March 28 Sat March 29 

    Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Flying Monkeys 
Little 
Glindas/Elphabas 
 

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
The Scarecrow 
Pretty Poppies 

 

Sun March 30 Mon March 31 Tues April 1 Wed. April 2 Thurs April 3 Fri April 4 Sat April 5 

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Cowardly Lion 
Angry Apple Trees 
Yellow Brick Road 

   Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Flying Monkeys 
Little 
Glindas/Elphabas 

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
The Scarecrow 
Pretty Poppies 

NO SKATING 

Sun April 6 Mon April 7 Tues April 8 Wed April 9 Thurs April 10 Fri April 11 Sat April 12 

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Cowardly Lion 
Angry Apple Trees 
Yellow Brick Road 

 Practice During Regular 
Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Jitterbug Jitters 
Palace Ponies 
Ding Dong Witch is Dead 
 
 
 
 

 NO SKATING 
 
 
 

NO SKATING 
 
 

NO SKATING 



Sun April 13 Mon April 14 Tues April 15 Wed April 16 Thurs April 17 Fri April 18 Sat April 19 

NO SKATING 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Practice During Regular 
Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Jitterbug Jitters 
Palace Ponies 
Ding Dong Witch is Dead 

 Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Flying Monkeys 
Little 
Glindas/Elphabas 

Good Friday 
 

NO SKATING 
 
 
 
 
 

NO SKATING 

Sun April 20 Mon April 21 Tues April 22 Wed April 23 Thurs April 24 Fri April 25 Sat April 26 

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Cowardly Lion 
Angry Apple Trees 
Yellow Brick Road 

 Practice During Regular 
Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Jitterbug Jitters 
Palace Ponies 
Ding Dong Witch is Dead 

 
 
 

  

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Flying Monkeys 
Little 
Glindas/Elphabas 

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
The Scarecrow 
Pretty Poppies 

NO SKATING 

Sun April 27 Mon April 28 Tues April 29 Wed April 30 Thurs May 1 Fri May 2 Sat May 3 

Practice During 
Regular Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Cowardly Lion 
Angry Apple Trees 
Yellow Brick Road 

 Practice During Regular 
Session 
 
PreCan- Mice 
 
Canskate 
Jitterbug Jitters 
Palace Ponies 
Ding Dong Witch is Dead 

 

  

Production 
Rehearsal  
 

5:00PM- 7:00PM 
 
ALL Canskate 

Tuesdays 
Thursday 
Friday 
Sunday 
 
 
 

Dress Rehearsal  
 
All skaters must 
arrive at 4:00 pm  
 
PreCanskate will 
finish around 
5:15PM 
 
Canskate will be 
finished around 
7:30pm  
 
 

Ice Show Day  
Show A:  

                12:00pm  

Skaters must arrive no 
later than 11:00 AM 

PreCan Pick up 12:40PM 
 

Show B:  
5:00pm  

Skaters must arrive no 
later than 4:15 PM 

PreCan Pick Up 5:40PM 

 


